

**CA ID No. 83/2022**  
**FIR No. 119/2000**  
**State vs. Pratap Singh & Ors.**  
**PS Farash Bazar**

03.12.2022

Present: Appellant Bhikshuni Poornia is present.

Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All the respondent are present except respondent No.8

Rajiv Kumar Sagar.

Sh. Prashant Borker, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.8 and same is allowed for today only.

It is stated that the arguments would be advanced in the present matter by the main/senior counsel.

Respondent also submit that they are not interested in plea-bargaining proceedings.

Now, to come up for arguments on appeal on **09.01.2023**.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.12.2022**