

CA - ID No. 83/2022
STATE Vs. Pratap Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 119/2000
PS : Farash Bazaar

09.01.2023

Present: Complainant Bhikshuni Poornima is present.

Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All respondents are present except respondent no.8

Rajeev Kumar Sagar.

Sh. Prashant Borkar, Ld. Counsel for all the respondents.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of respondent no.8 Rajeev Kumar Sagar on the medical ground of illness and same is allowed for today only.

Ld. Addl. PP for state submits that he has not received the police file till date.

Time is requested on behalf of Ld. Addl. PP for State for police file.

At request, now, to come up for arguments on appeal on **06.03.2023.**

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2023