

CA NO. 83/2022
STATE
VS.
Pratap Singh etc.

04.10.2023

Present: None for the State.

Complainant Bhikshni Poornima is present.

Accused Anil Kumar, Chander Mohan, Surender Kumar and Rajeev are absent.

Other accused persons are present.

Sh. Hari Shankar and Sh. Prashant Borker, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has moved four separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of absentee accused persons. Heard. Application perused. In view of the reasons made in the application, exemption applications are allowed and accused Anil Kumar, Chander Mohan, Surender Kumar and Rajeev are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal on **18.12.2023.**

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.10.2023