

CA No. 83/2022
State Vs. Pratap Singh & Ors.

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the Complainant.
Respondents Surender and Pratap Singh are present.
Respondent Naresh Pal, Hari Prasad, Anil Kumar,
Rajeev, Chander Mohan and V.P Singh are absent.
Sh. Hari Shanker, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

1. Ld. Counsel for respondents has moved an exemption application on behalf of respondents Naresh Pal, Hari Prasad, Anil Kumar, Rajeev, Chander Mohan and V.P Singh.
2. Submissions heard. In view of the reasons explained, respondents Naresh Pal, Hari Prasad, Anil Kumar, Rajeev, Chander Mohan and V.P Singh are exempted from their personal presence for today only.
3. Ld. Addl. PP seeks an adjournment while submitting that he requires one last and final opportunity to address and conclude his arguments on appeal.
4. Put up for remaining arguments on 19.11.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.08.2025

(At about 11:20 AM)

At this stage, complainant has appeared and she has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.08.2025