

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
Respondent Rajiv Kumar Sagar is absent.
Other respondents are present in person.
Sh. Hari Shanker, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

1. An application seeking exemption moved on behalf of accused Rajiv.

Submissions heard.

In view of the reasons explained, accused Rajiv is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

2. Ld. Counsel for the respondents has filed written submissions on behalf of the respondents, copy of the same is supplied to the State.

3. Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks some time to go through the written submissions and to address arguments on the present Appeal.

4. Submissions heard. Record perused.

5. Put up for arguments on the present Appeal on 22.07.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.05.2026